CH \$515.00 63486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	1st Lien Trademark Security Agreement
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEW BELLATOR, LLC		12/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	245 PARK AVENUE, 44TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6348699	BELLATOR
Registration Number:	3839310	BELLATOR
Registration Number:	4060772	BELLATOR
Registration Number:	4226098	BELLATOR
Registration Number:	4309318	BELLATOR
Registration Number:	4060773	BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Registration Number:	3959410	BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Registration Number:	5088425	BELLATOR KICKBOXING
Registration Number:	4708914	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number:	4404650	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number:	4404777	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number:	4748362	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number:	5307055	BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITE
Registration Number:	5577465	BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITE
Registration Number:	4418500	
Registration Number:	4323195	SWEET SUBMISSIONS
Registration Number:	4641711	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA
Registration Number:	4512354	TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008284 FRAME: 0634

900820448

Property Type Number Registration Number: 4519017		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4519017	TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN THE WORLD			
Serial Number:	98056318	WHERE WARRIORS RULE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: ypan@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Hyun Seung Suh
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11668-479
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hyun Seung Suh
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Seung Suh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2023

Total Attachments: 26

source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page1.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page2.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page3.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page4.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page5.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page6.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page7.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page8.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page9.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page10.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page11.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page12.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page13.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page14.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page15.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page16.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page17.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page18.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page19.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page20.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page21.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page22.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page23.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page24.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page25.tif source=1L Trademark Security Agreement (executed)#page26.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is entered into as of December 11, 2023 among the Grantor listed on the signature pages hereof (the "Grantor") and ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2021 (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2022 and that certain Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2022, as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), among PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE, LLC (FORMERLY MMAX INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC.), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), each of the other Guarantors from time to time party thereto, the financial institutions from time to time party thereto, as Lenders, and Administrative Agent, Lenders have agreed to make Loans to the Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, Lenders are willing to make Loans to the Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement, defined below), that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 19, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules and exhibits thereto, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement.

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. The Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a valid and continuing first priority security interest in and Lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of the Grantor's Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
- (c) all reissues, continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, extensions, modifications or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement, misappropriation or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, the Trademark Collateral shall not extend to any intent-to-use United States trademark applications for so long as and to the extent that such intent-to-use United States trademark applications constitute Excluded Collateral.

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secure the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantor, or any of them, to Administrative Agent, the other Secured Parties, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving the Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with and in furtherance of the security interests and Liens granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein, and to the extent a conflict exists, the terms of the Security Agreement control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If the Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. If the Grantor shall file an application for the registration of any trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Grantor shall report such filing to Administrative Agent within fifteen (15) Business Days after the last day of the fiscal quarter in which such filing occurs (in accordance with Section 4(k) of the Security Agreement). Without limiting Grantor's obligations under this Section 5, Grantor hereby authorize Administrative Agent unilaterally (but Administrative Agent shall be under no obligation) to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule 1 hereto to include any such new trademark rights of Grantor, which become part of the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the

foregoing, no delay or failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Administrative Agent's valid and continuing security interest in all Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral), whether or not listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

- 6. <u>SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be binding upon the Grantor, its successors and assigns and shall insure, together with the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent and the other Secured Parties hereunder, to the benefit of Administrative Agent and the other Secured Parties and their successors and assigns.
- 7. <u>COUNTERPARTS; INTEGRATION</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement (or any amendments, waivers, consents, or supplements hereto) may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Trademark Security Agreement and the other Financing Documents constitute the entire agreement and understanding among the parties hereto and supersede any and all prior agreements and understandings, oral or written, relating to the subject matter hereof. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement (or any amendments, waivers, consents, or supplements hereto) by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof or thereof.
- CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Financing Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or". The words "hereof", "herein", "hereby", "hereunder", and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Financing Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Financing Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Financing Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Trademark Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement or in any other Financing Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Financing Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms thereof) of all Obligations other than unasserted Contingent Obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Financing Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record, and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.
- 9. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS PRINCIPLES.

- 10. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. The terms and provisions of Article 9 (*Expenses and Indemnity*), Sections 12.1 (*Survival*), 12.2 (*No Waivers*), 12.3 (*Notices*), 12.4 (*Severability*), 12.5 (*Amendments and Waivers*), 12.7 (*Headings*), 12.10 (*SUBMISSION TO JURISDICTION*), 12.11 (*WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL*), and 12.15 (*No Strict Construction*) of the Credit Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference and shall apply to this Trademark Security Agreement, *mutatis mutandis*, as if fully set forth herein, and the parties hereto agree to such terms.
- 11. <u>Financing Document</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement constitutes a "Financing Document" under and as defined in the Credit Agreement and is subject to the terms and provisions therein regarding Financing Documents.

[Signature pages follow]

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

NEW BELLATOR, LLC,

as a Grantor

By: Jim Bramson

Name: Jim Bramson
Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (1L)]

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: M. Kort Schnabel

Title:

Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008284 FRAME: 0641

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[See attached]

LICENSES

[See attached]

ı

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Country	Trademark	Trademark Logo	Owner	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.	App.	Reg	Renewal	Class	Goods
Antigua &	BELLATOR		Bellator	Registered	IR11239	IR1123998	Apr-2-	-	2-Apr-	25, 41	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment
Barbuda	[International		Sport		98		2012	2013	2032		services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts
	Reg.]		Worldwide								competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed
			LLC								martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast. Internet, satellite and other broadcast media:
											entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage
											shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.
Argentina	BELLATOR		Bellator	Registered	4240798	2603012	Jun-28-	Oct-29-	Oct-29-	41	41 Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting
			Sport				2012	2013	2033		mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal
			Worldwide								performances by mixed martial arts competitors, for
			LLC								distribution via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other
											broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and
											producing live stage shows and mixed martial arts
											performances; provision of facilities for fitness and exercise.
Bolivia	BELLATOR		Bellator	Registered	SR-	129253-A	Jul-5-	Dec-31-	31-Dec-	41	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY,
			Sport		5178-		2012	2012	2032		ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL
			Worldwide		2022						ARTS COMPETIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL
			LLC								APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS
											COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEAND OF
											CABLE, BROADCAST MEDIA; ENTERTAINMENT,
											NAMELY, CONDUCTING AND PRODUCING KIVE
											STAGE SHOWS AND PERFORMANCES FEATURING
											MIXED MARTIAL ARTS; PROVIDING FITNESS AND
											EXERCISE FACILITIES.
Brazil	BELLATOR		Bellator	Registered	8401846	840184697	Jul-5-	Jan-21-	Jan-21-	25	25 ATHLETIC CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, CAPS,
			Sport		97		2012	2015	2025		HATS, JACKETS; FOOTWEAR.

Caribbean Netherlands (BES- Bonaire,Eusta tius,Saba)	Canada	Canada	Cambodia	Brazil			County
18 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 1. 1. 1. 1	-					
BELLATOR [International Reg.]	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN SPORTS	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	BELLATOR			Trademark
							Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Spon Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Worldwide LLC		Ожист
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Status
JR11239 98	1614647	1572178	2012460 74	8401846 89			App. No.
IR1123998	885666	TMA86172 2	4248712	840184689			Rcg. No.
Apr-2- 2012	Feb-19- 2013	Apr-5- 2012	May-17- 2012	Jul-5- 2012		Date	App.
Jan-4- 2013	Sep-12- 2014	Oct-2- 2013	Oct-12- 2012	Jul-21- 2015		Date	Reg.
2-Apr- 2032	Sep-12- 2029	Oct-2- 2028	May-17- 2032	Jul-21- 2025		Date	Renewal
25, 41	25, 41	25, 41	41	41			Class
25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media;	25 ATHLETIC CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, CAPS, HATS, JACKETS 41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEANS	25 ATHLETIC CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, CAPS, HATS, JACKETS 41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ATS COMPETITIORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEANS OF CABLE, BROADCAST, INTERNET, SATELITE AND OTTHER BROADCAST MEDIA; ENTERTAINMENT, NAMELY, CONDUCTING AND PRODUCING LIVE STAGE SHSOWS AND PERFORMANCES FEATURING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS.	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEANS OF CABLE, BROADCAST, INTERNET, SATELLITE AND OTHER BROADCAST MEDIA;	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEANS OF CABLE, BROADCAST, INTERNET, SATELLITE AND OTHER BROADCAST MEDIA;			Goods

China	China	China	Chile	Caribbean Netherlands (BES- Bonaire,Eusta tius,Saba)	Country
BELLATOR in Chinese Characters	BELLATOR in Chinese Characters	BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN SPORTS [International Reg.]	Trademark
金儿舍	俗力多				Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Spont Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
1085513 8	1085513 7	IR11239 98	1014198	IR11564 82	App. No.
10855138	10855137	IR1123998	1094533	R1156482	Reg. No.
May-2- 2012	May-2- 2012	Apr-2- 2012	Jun-27- 2012	Feb-4- 2013	App. Date
Jul-28- 2013	Jul-28- 2013	Jan-4- 2013	May- 12-2014	Feb-4- 2013	Reg. Date
Jul-27- 2033	Jul-27- 2033	2-Apr- 2032	May-12- 2024	4-Feb- 2033	Renewal Date
41	25	25, 41	38, 41	25, 41	Class
41 Entertainment, Arrangement and organization of comprehensive combat competition (the competition will be on cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media to spread). Arrangement and organization of comprehensive combat game (the game will be on cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media to spread). For entertainment purposes organization integrated combat contestants attend the competition or performance (the competition or performance will be on cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media to spread),	25 Clothing *, Sportswear, Shirts, Headgear for wear, Hats, Jackets [clothing], Footwear *,	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	38 BROADCASTING OF PROGRAMS RELATED TO PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, VIA CABLE, INTERNET, SATELLITE AND OTHER BROADCAST MEDIA. 41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	Goods entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.

Costa Rica	Colombia	China	China	China			Country
BELLATOR	BELLATOR	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN SPORTS [International Reg.]	BELLATOR TOURNAMEN T in Chinese Characters	BELLATOR TOURNAMEN T in Chinese Characters			Trademark
			(大) (大) (大)	代加多牌标券			Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC			Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Status
2012- 0006581	1211068 5	IR11564 82	1085513 5	1085513 6			App. No.
227112	464865	IR1156482	10855135	10855136			Rcg. No.
Jul-12- 2012	Jul-3- 2012	Feb-4- 2013	May-2- 2012	May-2- 2012		Date	App
Jun-6- 2013	Nov-21- 2012	Feb-4- 2013	Jul-28- 2013	Jul-28- 2013		Date	Reg.
Jun-6- 2033	Nov-21- 2032	4-Feb- 2033	Jul-27- 2033	Jul-27- 2033		Date	Renewal
41	41	25, 41	41	25			Class
41 Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal performances by mixed martial arts competitors, for	41 Entertainment services, namely, organization and conduct of mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal participations of mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other transmission media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances of mixed martial arts; provision of fitness and exercise facilities.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	41 Entertainment, Arrangement and organization of comprehensive combat competition (the competition will be on cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media to spread), Arrangement and organization of comprehensive combat game (the game will be on cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media to spread), For entertainment purposes organization integrated combat contestants attend the competition or performance (the competition or performance (the competition or performance (precompetition or performance). Organization integrated combat live performance, Integrated combat live performance, Integrated combat live performance, Integrated combat live performance, Integrated combat live performance.	25 Clothing *, Clothing *, Clothing *, Clothing *, Sportswear, Shirts, Headgear for wear, Hats, Jackets [clothing], Footwear *,	Organization integrated combat live performance, Integrated combat live performance, Provide fitness and training facilities,		Goods

El Salvador	Ecuador	Сшасао	Сшасао		Country
BELLATOR	BELLATOR	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN SPORTS [International Reg.]	BELLATOR [International Reg.]		Trademark
					Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Worldwide LLC	Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
2012119 974	2012244 68	IR11564 82	IR11239 98		App. No.
92 BOOK 208	137413	R1156482	IR1123998		Reg. No.
Jul-5- 2012	Jul-6- 2012	Feb-4- 2013	Apr-2- 2012	Date	App.
Mar-6- 2013	Jan-21- 2013	Feb-4- 2013	Jan-4- 2013	Date	Reg.
Mar-6- 2023	Jan-21- 2033	4-Feb- 2033	2-Apr- 2032	Date	Renewal
41	41	25, 41	25, 41		Class
41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEAND OF CABLE, BROADCAST MEDIA; ENTERTAINMENT, NAMELY, CONDUCTING AND PRODUCING KIVE STAGE SHOWS AND PERFORMANCES FEATURING	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEAND OF CABLE, BROADCAST MEDIA; ENTERTAINMENT, NAMELY, CONDUCTING AND PRODUCING KIVE STAGE SHOWS AND PERFORMANCES FEATURING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS; PROVIDING FITNESS AND EXERCISE FACILITIES.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	distribution via cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and mixed martial arts performances; provision of fitness and exercise facilities.	Goods

Hong Kong	Honduras	Guatemala	EUTM	EUTM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		Country
BELLATOR	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN SPORTS [International Reg.]	BELLATOR [International Reg.]	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		Trademark
					000000000000000000000000000000000000000		Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC			Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			Status
3022201 91	2012232 25	2012005 970	IR11564 82	IR11239 98			App. No.
302220191	18989	192396	IR1156482	IR1123998			Reg. No.
Apr-12- 2012	Jul-5- 2012	Jul-9- 2012	Feb-4- 2013	Apr-2- 2012		Date	App.
Dec-12- 2012	Jul-17- 2013	Nov-12- 2013	Feb-4- 2013	Jan-4- 2013		Date	Reg.
Apr-11- 2032	Jul-17- 2033	Nov-12- 2033	4-Feb- 2033	2-Apr- 2032		Date	Renewal
41	41	41	25	25, 41			Class
41 Education; providing of training; entertainment; sporting and cultural activities; entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts; providing fitness and exercise facilities.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal performances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other transmission media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and mixed martial arts performances.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal performances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other transmission media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and mixed martial arts performances.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	MIXED MARTIAL ARTS; PROVIDING FITNESS AND EXERCISE FACILITIES.		Goods

Laos	Japan	Jamaica	Israel	Indonesia	India	Country
BELLATOR	BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR	BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	Trademark
						Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
26377	IR11239 98	060745	IR11239 98	R002022 35343	2333209	App. No.
25685	IR1123998	060745	IR1123998	IDM00044 4758	2333209	Reg. No.
May-9- 2012	Apr-2- 2012	Jul-12- 2012	Apr-2- 2012	May-10- 2012	May-17- 2012	App. Date
Nov-14- 2012	Jan-4- 2013	Jun-19- 2013	Jan-4- 2013	Jan-20- 2015	Jan-1- 2014	Reg. Date
May-9- 2032	2-Apr- 2032	Jul-12- 2032	2-Apr- 2032	May-10- 2032	May-17- 2032	Renewal Date
41	25, 41	41	25, 41	41	41	Class
41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts; providing fitness and exercise facilities.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	41 Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of various martial arts competitions and individual events and performances with participants of various martial arts, to be channeled through cable, broadcasting, internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, organizing and producing live stage shows and shows featuring various martial arts; provision of fitness and exercise facilities.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts; providing fitness and exercise facilities.	Goods

Norway	Nicaragua	Mexico	Malaysia		Commercy
BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	BELLATOR		Traucillars
					Trauemark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Worldwide LLC	CWBer
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
JR11239 98	2012002 645	1289833	2012007 275		App. No.
IR1123998	201410238 8	1323614	201200727 5		Neg. No.
Apr-2- 2012	Jul-24- 2012	Jul-6- 2012	May-3- 2012		App. Date
Jan-4- 2013	Feb-27- 2014	Oct-26- 2012	May-3- 2012		Date
2-Apr- 2032	Feb-26- 2024	Jul-6- 2032	May-3- 2032		Reliewai Date
25, 41	41	41	41		Class
25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEANS OF CABLE, BROADCAST, INTERNET, SATELLITE AND OTHER BROADCAST MEDIA;	41 Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting sporting competitions and events, particularly mixed martial arts and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for broadcast via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other media, entertainment services, namely, conducting and producing live performances and staging of mixed martial arts, operation of sports facilities for conditioning and physical exercise.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts; providing fitness and exercise facilities; all included in class 41.	APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEAND OF CABLE, BROADCAST MEDIA; ENTERTAINMENT, NAMELY, CONDUCTING AND PRODUCING KIVE STAGE SHOWS AND PERFORMANCES FEATURING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS; PROVIDING FITNESS AND EXERCISE FACILITIES.	Coous

Russian Federation	Peru	Peru	Paraguay	Panama	Country
BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	Trademark
					Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
IR11239 98	9450612 022	4985982 012	30292	2142470 1	App. No.
IR1123998	S00073510	S00073510	381935	21424701	Reg. No.
Apr-2- 2012	Jun-27- 2012	Jun-27- 2012	Jun-28- 2012	Jul-9- 2012	App. Date
Jan-4- 2013	Sep-27- 2012	Sep-27- 2012	Jun-20- 2013	Jul-9- 2012	Reg. Date
2-Apr- 2032	Sep-27- 2032	Sep-27- 2032	Jun-20- 2033	Jul-9- 2032	Renewal Date
25, 41	41	41	41	41	Class
25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media;	entertainment services, namely, organization and conduct of mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal participations of mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other transmission media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances of mixed martial arts; provision of fitness and exercise facilities.	41 Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal participations of mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution via cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other transmission media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances of mixed martial arts; provision of fitness and exercise facilities.	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY ORGANIZATION AND CONDUCTION OF MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL PARTICIPATION OF MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA CABLE, TRANSMISSION, INTERNET, SATELLITE AND OTHER MEANS OF TRANSMISSION, ENTERTAINMENTS NAMELY, CONDUCTION AND PRODUCTION LIVE SHOWS AND MIXED MARTIAL ARTS PERFORMANCES, SUPPLY OF FITNESS AND EXERCISE FACILITIES.	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEANS OF CABLE, BROADCAST, INTERNET, SATELLITE AND OTHER BROADCAST MEDIA;	Goods

Taiwan	St. Maarten	St. Maarten	Singapore	Country
BELLATOR	THE TOUGHEST TOUGNAMEN T IN SPORTS [International Reg.]	BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR [International Reg.]	Trademark
				Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
1010237 29	IR11564 82	IR11239 98	IR11239 98	App. No.
01567699	R1156482	IR1123998	IR1123998	Rcg. No.
May-1- 2012	Feb-4- 2013	Apr-2- 2012	Apr-2- 2012	App. Date
Feb-16- 2013	Feb-4- 2013	Jan-4- 2013	Jan-4- 2013	Reg. Date
Feb-15- 2033	4-Feb- 2033	2-Apr- 2032	2-Apr- 2032	Renewal Date
38, 41	25, 41	25, 41	25, 41	Class
38 Dissemination of mixed martial arts competitions and programs and individual performances of mixed martial arts competitions through cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other media. Dissemination of mixed martial arts competitions and programs and individual performances of mixed martial arts competitions through cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other media. 41 Dissemination of mixed martial arts competitions and programs and individual performances of mixed martial arts competitions through cable TV, radio, Internet, satellite and other media. 41 Entertainment services, that is, the planning and holding of mixed martial arts competitions and programs and performances of mixed martial arts competitions; entertainment, that is, organizing and producing live stage shows and performances.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	Goods entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.

28 Training apparatus for boxing, martial arts and similar sports; boxing gloves; mixed martial arts gloves; sports equipment for boxing, martial arts, and the like, namely,	28	Oct-16- 2032	Oct-16- 2012	Nov-20- 2008	4226098	7798335	Registered	Bellator Sport)R	BELLATOR	United States of America
16 Posters	16	Nov-24- 2031	Nov-22- 2011	Nov-20- 2008	4060772	7798246 0	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC) ,	BELLATOR	United States of America
25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	25, 41	Aug-24- 2030	Aug-24- 2010	Nov-20- 2008	3839310	7797922 4	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC)R	BELLATOR	United States of America
21 Beverageware	21	May-11- 2031	May- 11-2021	Mar-7- 2019	6348699	8833020 1	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC)R	BELLATOR	United States of America
25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats.	25	Feb-4- 2033	Feb-4- 2013	Feb-4- 2013	UK008011 56482	UK0080 1156482	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	ST AND	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN SPORTS	United Kingdom
25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	25, 41	Apr-2- 2032	Apr-2- 2012	Apr-2- 2012	UK008011 23998	UK0080 1123998	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC)R	BELLATOR	United Kingdom
41 Entertainment services through the program Broadcast (Entertainment services via broadcast) Entertainment services via satellite. (Entertainment services via satellite) Mixed martial arts performances (Performances featuring mixed martial arts).	41	May-17- 2032	Oct-22- 2014	May-18- 2012	BOR64058	847000	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC)R	BELLATOR	Thailand
related to mixed martial arts; provision of fitness and sports facilities; fitness training; holding entertainment competitions; organizing sports competitions; film production; film distribution; television program production; live performances.											
Goods	Class	Renewal	Reg.	App.	Rcg. No.	App. No.	Status	Owner	* Trademark Logo	Trademark	Country

41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting fighting competitions and events and personal appearances by competitors, for distribution by means of cable,	41	Sep-17- 2033	Sep-17- 2013	Sep-20- 2012	4404650	8573430 1	Registered	Bellator Sport		BELLATOR MMA	United States of America
16 Posters 25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats	16, 25	Mar-20- 2025	Mar-24- 2015	Sep-20- 2012	4708914	8598152 9	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC		BELLATOR MMA	United States of America
41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting kickboxing competitions and events and personal appearances by kickboxing competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring kickboxing; providing fitness and exercise facilities	41	Nov-22- 2026	Nov-22- 2016	Feb-16- 2016	5088425	9	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	BELLATOR	BELLATOR KICKBOXING and Design	United States of America
16 [posters] 25 [athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats] 35 promoting, sponsoring, advertising and marketing of mixed martial arts fighting events 41 entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts	16, 25, 35, 41		May- 10-2011	Dec-16- 2008	3959410	7798154 6	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC		BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONS HIPS Design	United States of America
16 Posters.	16	Nov-22- 2031	Nov-22- 2011	Nov-20- 2008	4060773	7798246 1	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC		BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONS HIPS	United States of America
21 [cups; beer mugs] 27 wrestling mats	21, 27		Mar-26- 2013	Nov-20- 2008	4309318	7761847 5	Registered	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC		BELLATOR	United States of America
Goods protective bras; exercising equipment, namely, weight lifting machines; exercise weights; jump ropes; athletic protective pads for mixed martial arts, boxing, wrestling and other martial arts; medicine balls; punching bags; punching balls.	Class	Renewal Date	Reg. Date	App. Date	Reg. No.	App. No.	Status	Owner Worldwide LLC	Trademark Logo	Trademark	Country

		<u>.</u> T	o C	9.0	ه ر	ه ر	ه ر	9.0
Country		1.1.1.01.1.1	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
Trademark		DELI ATON	BELLATOR MMA and Design	BELLATOR MMA and Design	BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITE	BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITE	BELLATOR WARRIOR HEAD Design	SWEET SUBMISSION S
Trademark Logo			***************************************				M. sa	
Owner	Worldwide LLC	7	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport
Status			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
App. No.		9579022	8578922 7	8578924 0	8670661 8	8672944 6	8587482 7	8560404 8
Reg. No.		4404777	4404777	4748362	5307055	5577465	4418500	4323195
App.		20	Nov-28- 2012	Nov-28- 2012	Jul-28- 2015	Aug-19- 2015	Mar-13- 2013	Apr-20- 2012
Reg.		1	Sep-17- 2013	Jun-2- 2015	Oct-10- 2017	Oct-2- 2018	Oct-15- 2013	Apr-23- 2013
Renewal Date		1	Sep-17- 2023	Jun-2- 2025	Oct-10- 2027	Oct-2- 2028	Oct-15- 2023	Apr-23- 2033
Class		1	41	9	41	25	41	41
Goods	broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage	shows and performances featuring fighting competitions	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts	9 Audio and video media, namely, video cassettes, CD's, DVD's, digital versatile discs, downloadable audio and video recordings, and high definition digital discs featuring mixed martial arts	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events; Production and distribution of multimedia entertainment content featuring mixed martial arts competitions and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors; Entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts; Providing fitness and exercise facilities	25 CLOTHING, NAMELY, BELTS, COATS, SOCKS, FOOTWEAR, BANDANNAS, GLOVES, GYM SHORTS, NECK WEAR, JACKETS, PAJAMAS, PANTS, SHIRTS, SHORTS, SUN VISORS, UNDERCLOTHES, WARM-UP SUITS, HEADWEAR, HATS, BATHROBES, BEACHWEAR.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts	41 Entertainment services, namely, demonstrations in the field of mixed martial arts (MMA) maneuvers

United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
WHERE WARRIORS RULE	TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN THE WORLD	TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN T IN MMA	Trademark
				Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Owner Worldwide LLC
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
9805631 8	8586195 7	8587665 6	8575733 3	App. No.
	4519017	4512354	4641711	Reg. No.
23-Jun- 2023	Feb-27- 2013	Mar-14- 2013	Oct-18- 2012	App. Date
	Apr-22- 2014	Apr-8- 2014	Nov-18- 2014	Reg. Date
	Apr-22- 2024	Apr-8- 2024	Nov-18- 2024	Renewal Date
41	41	41	25, 35, 41	Class
41 Entertainment services, namely, providing programming in the nature of fighting competitions and events and personal appearances by competitors distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable programming in the nature of fighting competitions and events and personal appearances by competitors via a video-on-demand service; Providing entertainment information and information concerning fighting competitions and events and personal appearances by competitors to others via a global computer network; Providing online information in the field of entertainment and concerning fighting competitions and events and personal appearances by competitors; Entertainment	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats 35 Promoting, sponsoring, advertising and marketing of mixed martial arts fighting events 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts	Goods

WIPO	Vietnam	Venezuela	Unguay	Unguay		Country
BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR [International Reg.]	BELLATOR	BELLATOR	BELLATOR		Trademark
						Trademark Logo
Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC		Owner
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered		Status
IR11239 98	IR11239 98	2012014 203	547253	437643		App. No.
IR1123998	IR1123998	S054952		437643		Reg. No.
Apr-2- 2012	Apr-2- 2012	Jul 4- 2012	Feb-03- 2023	Jul-2- 2012		App. Date
Apr-2- 2012	Jan-4- 2013	Dec-7- 2013		Mar-18- 2013		Reg. Date
Apr-2- 2032	2-Apr- 2032	Dec-7- 2028		Mar-18- 2033		Renewal Date
25,41	25, 41	4	41	41		Class
25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable,	25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps. 41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	41 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITIONS AND EVENTS AND PERSONAL APPEARANCES BY MIXED MARTIAL ARTS COMPETITORS, FOR DISTRIBUTION BY MEANS OF CABLE, BROADCAST MEDIA; ENTERTAINMENT, NAMELY, CONDUCTING AND PRODUCING LIVE STAGE SHOWS AND PERFORMANCES FEATURING MIXED MARTIAL ARTS; PROVIDING FITNESS AND EXERCISE FACILITIES.	entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal performances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and mixed martial arts performances; provision of fitness and exercise facilities.	41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal performances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution via cable, broadcast, internet, satellite and other transmission media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and mixed martial arts performances; provision of fitness and exercise facilities.	services, namely, organizing and conducting fighting competitions and events and personal appearances by competitors; entertainment services, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring fighting competitions.	Goods

	WIPO		Country
TOUGHEST TOURNAMEN TIN SPORTS [International Reg.]	THE		Trademark
			Trademark Logo
Sport Worldwide LLC	Bellator		Owner
	Registered		Status App. No. Reg. No.
85	IR11564		App, No.
	IR1156482		Reg. No.
2013	Feb-4-		App. Date
2013	Feb-4-		Reg. Date
2033	4-Feb-		Renewal Class Goods Date
	25, 41		Class
41 Entertainment services, namely, organizing and conducting mixed martial arts competitions and events and personal appearances by mixed martial arts competitors, for distribution by means of cable, broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	25, 41 25 Athletic clothing, namely, shirts, caps, and hats.	broadcast, Internet, satellite and other broadcast media; entertainment, namely, conducting and producing live stage shows and performances featuring mixed martial arts.	Goods

Intellectual Property Licenses¹

Inbound Copyright Licenses and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. Platform Services Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2018, by and between Grabyo Inc. and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC, as amended by that certain Letter of Amendment, dated as of April 15, 2019, by and between Grabyo Inc. and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC, as further amended by the Order Form dated December 7, 2022 by and between Grabyo Inc. and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 2. Master Hosted Sales Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2021, by and between Spinzo Corporation and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 3. Standard Master Use License Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2019, by and between J-TRX Productions and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 4. Standard Master Use License Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2019, by and between Ronnie Killings and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 5. Standard Synchronization License Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2019, by and between J-TRX Productions and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 6. WWE License Agreement, dated as of January 9, 2018, by and between World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc. and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 7. Footage License Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2022, by and between Mike Inouye and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 8. Footage License Agreement, dated as of July 17, 2018, by and between Cage Fury Fighting Championships and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 9. Standard Synchronization License Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2019, by and between Thoroughbred Music Ltd and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 10. Letter Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2019, by and between Thoroughbred Music Ltd and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 11. Photography Artwork License Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2015, by and between Sara Levin and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 12. Media Release Form, dated as of October 3, 2022, by and between Toast VR PTY LTD and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 13. Materials and/or Likeness Release, dated as of November 9, 2017, by and among Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC, Viacom Media Networks and Frank Mir.
- 14. Content License Agreement Entertainment, dated as of February 15, 2022, by and between Veritone Digital, Inc. and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 15. Merchandising and E-Commerce Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2017, by and between Pinpoint Marketing Group, Inc. (d/b/a Pinpoint Merchandising) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 16. Live Event Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2020, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 17. Live Event Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 18. Live Event Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 19. Live Event Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 20. Live Event Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2019, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 21. Live Event Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2022, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.

¹ The below list of Intellectual Property Licenses includes Copyright Licenses and Trademark Licenses (each as defined in the Credit Agreement) of New Bellator, LLC.

- 22. Live Event Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2022, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 23. Live Event Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 24. Live Event Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2022, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 25. Site Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2022, by and between Pechanga Development Corporation and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 26. Site Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2020, by and between Pechanga Development Corporation and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 27. Site Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2020, by and between The Chickasaw Nation and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 28. Site Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2021, by and between Sanford Frontiers, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 29. Site Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2022, by and between Sanford Frontiers, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 30. Site Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2023, by and between Sanford Frontiers, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 31. Site Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2022, by and between The Puyallup Tribal Gaming Enterprises, Inc. (d/b/a the Emerald Queen Casino and Hotel) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 32. Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC International Event Promotion Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2021, by and between Sport Show, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.

Outbound Copyright Licenses and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. Live Event Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2020, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 2. Live Event Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 3. Live Event Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 4. Live Event Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 5. Live Event Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2019, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 6. Live Event Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2022, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 7. Live Event Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2022, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 8. Live Event Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2021, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 9. Live Event Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2022, by and between Mohegan Gaming and Entertainment (d/b/a MGE) and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 10. Site Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2022, by and between Pechanga Development Corporation and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 11. Site Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2020, by and between Pechanga Development Corporation and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 12. Site Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2020, by and between The Chickasaw Nation and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 13. Site Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2021, by and between Sanford Frontiers, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.

- 14. Site Agreement, dated as of May 18, 2022, by and between Sanford Frontiers, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 15. Site Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2023, by and between Sanford Frontiers, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.
- 16. Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC International Event Promotion Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2021, by and between Sport Show, LLC and Bellator Sport Worldwide LLC.

295012245 v1

RECORDED: 12/11/2023